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1.新規1.新規1.新規1.新規
   New Loans and Discounts   New Loans and Discounts   New Loans and Discounts   New Loans and Discounts
　　Figures are average rates.

＜短　　　　期＞  Short-term

国    内    銀    行

Domestically licensed banks

都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

＜長　　　　期＞  Long-term

国    内    銀    行  

Domestically licensed banks

都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

 　　 ＜総　　　  合＞　 Total

Domestically licensed banks

都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

1 新規は、当月末貸出残高のうち、当該月中において実行した貸出（書替継続を含む）にかかるもの。新規の総合は当座貸越を除く。

2 ストックは、当該月末時点において残高のあるすべての貸出にかかるもの。

3 国内銀行は、銀行本体の設立根拠が国内法に準拠している銀行のうち、日本銀行と取引のある銀行。ただし、整理回収機構およびゆうちょ銀行を除く。

4 都市銀行は、みずほ銀行、三菱東京UFJ銀行、三井住友銀行、りそな銀行、埼玉りそな銀行。

5 短期は１年未満、長期は１年以上の貸出。

6 信用金庫は、全国信用金庫協会調。新規およびストックは、短期は手形貸付と割引手形の金利の加重平均、長期は証書貸付の金利とする。

r  は訂正計数。

1 As for "New Loans and Discounts," average rates on new or extended loans and discounts are those for the respective months. 

The total excludes overdraft accounts.

2 As for "Outstanding Loans and Bills Discounted," average rates are as of the end of each month. 

3 Of the banks established under the Japanese legislation, domestically licensed banks are those that conduct transactions with the Bank of Japan. 

However, figures exclude the Resolution and Collection Corporation and Japan Post Bank Co.　

4 "City banks" comprises Mizuho Bank, the Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, Resona Bank, and Saitama Resona Bank.

5 "Short-term" and "long-term" represent "less than one year" and "one year or more," respectively.

6 Figures for shinkin  banks are compiled by the National Association of Shinkin Banks.

"Short-term" figures are weighted averages of loans on bills and bills discounted, and "long-term" figures represent rates of loans on deeds. 

"r " denotes revised figures.
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1.634
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2.216
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1.483
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0.756

1.563

1.704

1.016

1.378

1.764
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Average Contract Interest Rates on Loans and Discounts (March 2015)

0.680

1.021

1.269

1.621

　　　国    内    銀    行  

1.265

1.524

1.8551.988

（％） 

0.560

0.936

0.659

1.156



 

2．ストック2．ストック2．ストック2．ストック
Outstanding Loans and Bills Discounted Outstanding Loans and Bills Discounted Outstanding Loans and Bills Discounted Outstanding Loans and Bills Discounted 

Figures are average rates.

＜短　　　　期＞  Short-term

国    内    銀    行

Domestically licensed banks
都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

   ＜長　　　　期＞  Long-term

国    内    銀    行

Domestically licensed banks
都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

    ＜ 当　　　　貸＞  Overdrafts

国    内    銀    行

Domestically licensed banks
都 市 銀 行

City banks

地 方 銀 行

Regional banks

第二地方銀行

Regional banks Ⅱ

信    用    金    庫

Shinkin  banks

   国    内    銀    行

   Domestically licensed banks
   都 市 銀 行

   City banks

   地 方 銀 行

   Regional banks

   第二地方銀行

   Regional banks Ⅱ

    信    用    金    庫

   Shinkin  banks

 照会先： Inquiries

 金融機構局 金融データ課 預貸金統計グループ Ｔel : 03-3277-1581

  Banking Statistics Group, Financial Data Division, Financial System and Bank Examination Department

  E-mail: post.bsd6@boj.or.jp
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1.937 1.903
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1.254

1.021

1.247
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1.041

1.279
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1.0251.037

1.274 1.259

1.327

1.098

1.234

1.792

3.521

1.917

1.795

1.232

1.743

3.413

1.330

1.097

1.268

1.753

1.195 1.179 1.173

3.433

1.298

1.082

3.529

1.328

1.101

1.239

1.835

3.576

1.351

1.126

1.262

1.820

3.567

1.355

1.139

1.268

1.097

1.226

1.464

1.808

1.106

1.234

1.158

1.077

1.209

1.445

1.790

1.112

1.241

1.477

1.825

1.186

1.470

1.817

1.132

1.260

1.498

1.841

1.205

1.124

1.254

1.491

1.835

0.840

0.421

1.607

1.775

2.108

1.212 1.192 1.177

0.849

0.437

1.620

1.807

2.170

0.856

0.447

1.638

1.801

2.161

0.833

0.420

1.636

1.863

2.189

0.850

0.440

1.615

1.825

2.165

      ＜総　　　  合＞  Total

2014/10 11 12

0.807ｒ

0.402

1.626

1.868

2.201

2015/1 2 3

（％） 


